
Peak Raid Anytime 2023 Provisional Results

If you notice any errors or omissions please get in touch 

info@explorerevents.co.uk

Pos Name Age R1 Time R2  Time R3 Time R4 Time Total Time

1 David Pettit M35-39 620 01:55:53 580 01:57:51 660 01:58:53 640 01:59:35 2500 07:52:12

2 Martyn James M40-44 670 02:02:17 540 01:57:39 610 02:00:25 680 01:53:46 2500 07:54:07

3 Lawrence Eccles M40-44 660 01:59:47 500 02:05:39 660 01:58:05 660 02:01:52 2480 08:05:23

4 Mike Jones M35-39 580 01:52:40 580 01:58:21 590 02:00:35 620 01:56:27 2370 07:48:03

5 Rich Price M25-29 640 01:57:19 540 01:59:14 590 02:00:37 570 02:00:36 2340 07:57:46

6 Rory Harris M40-44 550 02:08:06 520 01:58:27 610 02:04:59 650 02:00:09 2330 08:11:41

7 Jonathan Whilock M55-59 540 01:58:48 520 01:57:21 600 01:55:44 620 01:55:09 2280 07:47:02

8 Ben Fletcher M45-49 560 01:56:26 500 01:54:51 560 01:58:38 610 02:00:14 2230 07:50:09

9 David Whitaker M55-59 520 02:01:44 520 01:57:46 580 01:55:55 580 01:58:38 2200 07:54:03

10 Jim Harris M50-54 560 01:51:52 520 01:59:25 560 01:56:47 540 01:58:35 2180 07:46:39

11 Paul Murgatroyd M55-59 520 01:49:02 500 01:59:55 560 01:59:34 520 01:53:28 2100 07:41:59

12 Thomas Corden M50-54 540 01:51:31 440 01:56:57 560 01:55:01 560 01:59:52 2100 07:43:21

13 Simon Caldwell M60-64 520 01:57:18 500 01:58:38 500 01:57:43 570 02:00:45 2090 07:54:24

14 Ruth Pettit W35-39 520 01:54:20 460 01:49:52 560 01:57:03 540 01:54:41 2080 07:35:56

15 Andy Bell M60-64 540 01:57:08 460 01:59:04 540 02:01:07 530 02:02:05 2070 07:59:24

16 Andy Jackson M60-64 540 01:56:22 420 01:53:49 540 01:50:00 560 01:59:35 2060 07:39:46

17 James McMurtry M55-59 520 01:55:11 480 01:57:12 480 01:56:12 500 01:52:21 1980 07:40:56

18 Pasco Reynolds M10-14 500 01:49:33 480 01:59:33 480 02:03:02 520 01:55:34 1980 07:47:42

19 Pip Taylor M55-59 500 01:58:24 440 01:59:14 520 01:57:55 520 01:57:00 1980 07:52:33

20 Caspar Reynolds M15-19 500 01:54:22 420 01:57:00 520 01:58:27 520 01:55:30 1960 07:45:19

21 Guy Lingford M65-69 500 01:50:55 400 01:56:01 530 02:02:34 500 01:55:31 1930 07:45:01

22 Mike Buckenham M50-54 480 01:47:48 460 01:58:21 450 02:06:37 520 01:59:41 1910 07:52:27

23 Louise Reynolds W45-49 500 01:54:30 480 01:59:46 500 01:58:56 430 02:02:31 1910 07:55:43

24 Paula Hollings W30-34 480 01:56:38 440 01:54:09 460 02:03:53 520 01:59:33 1900 07:54:13

25 Simon Choppin M40-44 540 01:54:07 380 01:57:57 500 01:54:29 460 01:49:06 1880 07:35:39

26 David Shiels M50-54 460 01:57:24 390 02:02:52 410 02:06:20 570 02:00:29 1830 08:07:05

27 Julia Nolan W55-59 460 01:48:46 420 01:59:30 450 02:00:24 480 01:54:34 1810 07:43:14

28 Lucy Wiegand W55-59 440 01:54:54 440 01:54:53 450 02:00:38 480 01:57:29 1810 07:47:54

29 Jeremy Engineer M55-59 460 02:01:04 400 01:55:07 440 01:57:24 500 02:01:35 1800 07:55:10

30 Will Ward M30-34 480 01:49:31 430 02:00:08 420 02:03:53 460 01:51:47 1790 07:45:19

31 Bill Hanley M70-74 460 01:52:41 400 01:57:26 440 01:59:26 480 01:57:32 1780 07:47:05

32 Emily Thompson W40-44 460 01:57:53 420 01:59:13 440 01:52:59 440 01:42:12 1760 07:32:17

33 Ian Ankers M70-74 440 01:58:15 420 01:57:29 420 01:54:35 460 01:55:21 1740 07:45:40

34 Michael Priestman M40-44 500 01:56:51 330 02:02:06 410 02:00:31 500 01:59:03 1740 07:58:31

35 Mike Cust M65-69 420 01:59:11 360 01:55:11 480 02:01:21 460 01:55:43 1720 07:51:26

36 Jonathan Howell M70-74 480 01:59:47 420 01:59:32 440 02:03:29 380 02:03:26 1720 08:06:14

37 Paul Terrett M60-64 450 02:00:28 370 02:04:01 410 02:06:43 440 01:59:14 1670 08:10:26

38 James Garnett M55-59 440 01:57:46 420 01:57:50 410 02:00:12 380 01:52:37 1650 07:48:25

39 Sarah Hargreaves W70-74 460 01:59:55 360 01:56:46 400 01:45:59 400 01:55:08 1620 07:37:48

40 Carmen Elphick W45-49 370 02:00:51 400 01:50:31 420 01:54:01 420 01:44:18 1610 07:29:41

41 Ray Collins M65-69 440 01:50:20 380 01:55:40 400 01:54:09 360 01:57:50 1580 07:37:59

42 Anna James W40-44 420 01:49:26 340 01:55:19 360 01:57:53 440 01:57:50 1560 07:40:28

43 Alasdair Sparrow M35-39 360 01:55:57 360 01:58:14 420 01:56:01 420 02:01:10 1560 07:51:22

44 Janet Hill W65-69 400 01:52:24 380 01:57:06 380 01:53:38 360 01:57:06 1520 07:40:14

45 Harry Lowe M60-64 380 01:55:26 380 01:55:29 380 01:57:30 380 01:58:50 1520 07:47:15

46 Daniel Stockton M35-39 460 01:57:14 480 01:51:52 540 01:46:32 1480 05:35:38

47 Chris Herbert M35-39 380 01:55:47 360 01:53:43 380 01:55:04 360 01:50:49 1480 07:35:23

48 Liz Tromans W60-64 370 02:00:12 360 01:50:54 360 01:52:12 380 01:47:22 1470 07:30:40

49 Ivor Davies M55-59 380 01:55:58 370 02:00:33 300 01:44:58 420 01:59:51 1470 07:41:20

50 Samantha Hardman W40-44 380 01:55:52 340 01:49:38 380 01:56:00 360 01:50:55 1460 07:32:25



51 Rachael Lawrance W45-49 420 01:56:41 360 02:03:53 300 02:01:12 370 02:02:01 1450 08:03:47

52 Emily Sanders W55-59 360 01:59:34 360 01:55:10 320 01:55:57 400 01:53:53 1440 07:44:34

53 Tom Garwood M35-39 380 01:58:04 380 01:56:46 290 02:10:44 370 02:00:17 1420 08:05:51

54 Andrew Johnson M65-69 380 01:56:13 360 01:56:08 420 01:53:49 230 02:14:18 1390 08:00:28

55 James Fulson M40-44 540 01:54:09 380 01:58:03 460 01:49:06 1380 05:41:18

56 Ade West-Samuel M55-59 460 01:50:06 400 01:55:15 520 02:03:07 1380 05:48:28

57 Anna Watkinson-Powell W30-34 380 01:57:27 460 01:59:29 540 01:57:00 1380 05:53:56

58 Stephanie Llewelyn W35-39 340 01:47:41 360 01:57:09 280 02:11:24 400 01:55:52 1380 07:52:06

59 Katy Thompson W70-74 320 01:53:47 330 02:02:21 380 01:58:01 340 01:56:40 1370 07:50:49

60 Anna Harding W35-39 420 01:58:53 460 01:57:18 480 01:58:41 1360 05:54:52

61 Hannah Greenlee W35-39 380 01:51:45 340 01:52:53 310 02:00:50 280 01:38:40 1310 07:24:08

62 Richard Scarsbrook M75-79 360 01:57:58 300 01:39:05 300 01:50:14 340 01:49:03 1300 07:16:20

63 David Patrick M55-59 480 01:56:19 410 02:00:53 400 01:53:14 1290 05:50:26

64 Nicola Hart W60-64 360 01:47:17 360 02:01:21 240 01:43:25 320 01:46:11 1280 07:18:14

65 Sam Pole M30-34 580 01:55:28 530 02:00:08 160 02:41:55 1270 06:37:31

66 Andy Evans M50-54 300 01:56:22 360 01:51:34 270 02:10:09 340 01:54:48 1270 07:52:53

67 Katherine Lakhani W55-59 360 01:43:33 240 01:57:36 320 01:55:34 340 01:52:50 1260 07:29:33

68 Cally Harding W45-49 260 01:59:16 320 01:58:37 340 02:03:04 320 01:49:34 1240 07:50:31

69 Jane Huws W55-59 320 01:50:00 300 01:57:14 280 01:50:58 320 01:42:34 1220 07:20:46

70 Helen Fulson W40-44 300 01:55:26 300 01:57:07 260 02:01:52 360 01:52:08 1220 07:46:33

71 Lynn Andrews W55-59 280 01:57:55 240 01:57:33 340 01:51:27 340 01:53:02 1200 07:39:57

72 Helen Barnett W55-59 440 01:56:19 380 01:59:42 370 02:04:25 1190 06:00:26

73 Hazel Winder W70-74 380 01:54:26 460 01:50:34 340 01:51:42 1180 05:36:42

74 Simon Brister M70-74 440 01:51:01 360 01:53:41 380 01:58:41 1180 05:43:23

75 John Derrick M60-64 380 01:55:58 380 01:56:18 420 01:59:54 1180 05:52:10

76 Jill Croskell W65-69 320 01:50:06 320 01:54:11 220 02:07:13 320 01:41:09 1180 07:32:39

77 Julia Lowe W50-54 360 01:55:02 240 01:58:31 280 01:56:38 300 01:59:02 1180 07:49:13

78 Jago Reynolds M10-14 420 01:55:08 320 01:53:15 170 02:02:11 240 01:48:56 1150 07:39:30

79 Ian Stinson M50-54 360 01:56:58 360 01:54:17 400 01:55:19 1120 05:46:34

80 John Booth M70-74 380 01:55:09 320 01:57:15 420 02:05:14 1120 05:57:38

81 Adrian Spencer M50-54 420 01:55:39 360 02:01:17 340 02:01:53 1120 05:58:49

82 Adam Yorwerth M25-29 560 01:58:39 540 02:01:38 1100 04:00:17

83 Sean Orchard M55-59 420 01:48:55 380 01:58:25 300 02:09:15 1100 05:56:35

84 Hannah Burkhardt W25-29 560 01:59:41 530 02:02:14 1090 04:01:55

85 Charlie Jefferson M40-44 260 02:13:05 400 01:51:51 430 02:00:19 1090 06:05:15

86 Ian Wallis M60-64 260 01:49:31 340 01:50:42 210 02:02:31 260 02:03:53 1070 07:46:37

87 John Williams M70-74 380 01:52:58 340 01:53:22 330 02:08:11 1050 05:54:31

88 Ian Jones M55-59 290 02:00:36 320 01:58:50 440 01:57:30 1050 05:56:56

89 Jim Simpson M55-59 320 01:54:19 220 02:09:48 260 01:58:40 240 01:58:42 1040 08:01:29

90 Alexander Simpson M15-19 320 01:55:21 220 02:09:43 260 01:58:36 240 01:58:44 1040 08:02:24

91 Jill Davies W70-74 250 02:00:31 160 01:51:34 340 01:59:26 280 01:59:00 1030 07:50:31

92 Amy Baron-Hall W40-44 360 01:53:50 340 01:54:08 320 01:59:02 1020 05:47:00

93 Oliver Hayward M25-29 380 01:54:03 260 02:19:13 380 01:48:39 1020 06:01:55

94 Sarah Binks W25-29 380 01:54:05 260 02:19:23 380 01:48:34 1020 06:02:02

95 Matthew Pink M50-54 410 02:08:22 560 01:58:44 970 04:07:06

96 Darren Graham M55-59 460 01:57:20 500 01:57:04 960 03:54:24

97 Jo Gleig W60-64 320 01:50:02 290 02:04:22 340 01:50:57 950 05:45:21

98 Kirsty Bryan-Jones W50-54 500 01:51:19 440 01:54:36 940 03:45:55

99 Paula Evans W50-54 300 01:56:19 360 01:51:36 280 02:09:55 940 05:57:50

100 Hilary Bloor W65-69 240 01:55:57 160 02:11:37 270 02:02:46 260 01:52:02 930 08:02:22

101 Kester Shawcroft M30-34 440 01:56:07 480 01:59:30 920 03:55:37

102 Paul Taylor M55-59 480 01:58:11 420 01:58:32 900 03:56:43

103 Maggie Gorman W65-69 340 01:46:29 240 01:48:10 320 01:42:39 900 05:17:18

104 John Gorman M70-74 340 01:46:28 240 01:48:36 320 01:42:27 900 05:17:31

105 Marcus Brewer M35-39 440 01:39:26 440 01:46:19 880 03:25:45

106 Karen Griffiths W55-59 440 01:55:05 440 01:52:30 880 03:47:35

107 Paul Gebbett M50-54 400 02:01:39 480 02:01:55 880 04:03:34



108 Adam Samuel M30-34 470 02:00:15 410 02:08:18 880 04:08:33

109 Jane Rigby W35-39 460 01:44:48 400 01:58:26 860 03:43:14

110 Chris Wilshaw M35-39 380 01:55:51 480 01:56:47 860 03:52:38

111 Peter Gorvett M75-79 420 01:57:59 440 01:58:13 860 03:56:12

112 Lily Hayes W30-34 360 01:57:05 200 01:59:37 300 01:59:23 860 05:56:05

113 Martin Berry M50-54 380 01:59:00 460 01:58:01 840 03:57:01

114 Karl Kingsman M55-59 420 01:58:04 420 02:01:15 840 03:59:19

115 Ben Hill M40-44 400 01:59:39 440 01:59:54 840 03:59:33

116 Jenny Lightfoot W50-54 400 01:56:31 420 01:56:20 820 03:52:51

117 Jones Margaret W55-59 300 01:59:17 190 02:06:58 320 01:56:20 810 06:02:35

118 Kathryn Rehal W55-59 200 01:51:33 200 02:07:47 200 01:56:31 200 01:45:50 800 07:41:41

119 Emily Chaplais W35-39 310 02:06:58 480 01:52:52 790 03:59:50

120 Zac Clowes M35-39 400 01:54:46 380 01:59:54 780 03:54:40

121 Ben Burrell M35-39 420 01:59:38 360 01:56:08 780 03:55:46

122 Andy Clough M65-69 400 01:56:06 370 02:00:35 770 03:56:41

123 Stewart Leitch M50-54 400 01:44:41 360 01:58:08 760 03:42:49

124 Celine Pagnier W45-49 380 01:52:54 380 01:58:25 760 03:51:19

125 Catherine Davey W40-44 430 02:00:01 320 01:58:47 750 03:58:48

126 James Tissington M40-44 320 01:51:14 420 01:50:43 740 03:41:57

127 Elly Bate W45-49 420 01:55:17 320 02:01:49 740 03:57:06

128 Becky Bull W30-34 400 01:49:40 320 01:57:02 720 03:46:42

129 Wil Jarmain M35-39 360 01:55:39 360 01:56:52 720 03:52:31

130 Kate Saville W50-54 360 01:57:52 340 01:48:33 20 01:57:36 720 05:44:01

131 Susan Reeves W45-49 250 02:02:07 200 02:03:03 240 01:55:55 690 06:01:05

132 Chloe Bate W40-44 380 01:58:29 300 02:03:17 680 04:01:46

133 Tony Hulme M75-79 400 01:57:40 270 02:12:25 670 04:10:05

134 Clare Griffin W50-54 340 01:58:28 320 01:52:54 660 03:51:22

135 Alan Kitchener M70-74 340 01:56:52 320 01:57:34 660 03:54:26

136 Paula Bateson W30-34 370 02:04:11 290 02:10:12 660 04:14:23

137 Rachel Hathaway W50-54 260 01:45:04 160 01:46:46 230 02:06:23 650 05:38:13

138 Joanna Butt W45-49 260 01:45:14 160 01:46:51 230 02:06:33 650 05:38:38

139 Yvonne Beckwith W50-54 320 01:47:38 320 01:58:09 640 03:45:47

140 Tracy Craig W55-59 340 01:50:09 300 01:56:59 640 03:47:08

141 Ali Garrigan W35-39 280 01:55:55 360 01:56:33 640 03:52:28

142 Marilyn Hammerton W75-79 320 01:53:59 300 01:56:04 620 03:50:03

143 Katharine Sellers W40-44 300 01:55:15 300 01:57:06 600 03:52:21

144 Neil Croasdell M75-79 320 02:01:37 280 01:52:43 600 03:54:20

145 William Hammerton M75-79 340 01:58:04 240 01:50:34 580 03:48:38

146 Nigel Plant M60-64 260 01:54:54 320 01:58:59 580 03:53:53

147 Paula Furnival W55-59 310 02:04:29 260 02:07:16 570 04:11:45

148 Darryl Watton M50-54 540 01:51:38 540 01:51:38

149 Mike Yorwerth M55-59 540 01:59:35 540 01:59:35

150 Amanda Yorwerth W55-59 540 01:59:40 540 01:59:40

151 Stephen Watts M60-64 520 01:53:15 520 01:53:15

152 David Veryard M60-64 510 02:00:39 510 02:00:39

153 Oliver Howell M25-29 500 01:55:48 500 01:55:48

154 Trikic Michael M40-44 500 01:58:52 500 01:58:52

155 Rachel Morrison W50-54 180 01:48:02 320 01:52:20 500 03:40:22

156 Emma Vincent W30-34 200 02:17:58 300 01:57:52 500 04:15:50

157 Nathan Grant M30-34 490 02:02:54 490 02:02:54

158 Rachel Wallace W40-44 320 01:59:05 170 02:10:31 490 04:09:36

159 Andrew Ward M35-39 480 01:55:48 480 01:55:48

160 Edward de Salis Young M50-54 480 02:05:14 480 02:05:14

161 Kathleen Turner W65-69 280 01:55:52 190 02:06:23 470 04:02:15

162 Lee Rawson M50-54 460 02:01:40 460 02:01:40

163 Mike Nolan M55-59 450 02:01:00 450 02:01:00

164 Eloise Lee W35-39 450 02:02:27 450 02:02:27



165 Jo Lurati W40-44 250 02:02:14 200 02:03:17 450 04:05:31

166 Laura Owen W35-39 250 02:04:32 120 02:03:58 80 02:01:26 450 06:09:56

167 Eileen McBride W40-44 250 02:04:25 120 02:03:58 80 02:01:43 450 06:10:06

168 Fiona Fullwood W45-49 440 01:45:22 440 01:45:22

169 Dougie Craig M60-64 240 01:57:34 200 01:58:49 440 03:56:23

170 Madeleine Rogers W45-49 430 02:00:01 430 02:00:01

171 Luke Stangroom M25-29 430 02:05:00 430 02:05:00

173 Naomi Rabin W35-39 210 02:04:32 200 01:56:12 410 04:00:44

174 Thomas Leitch M20-24 400 01:44:48 400 01:44:48

175 Maria Hart M55-59 400 01:51:52 400 01:51:52

176 Mark Chapman M55-59 400 01:54:43 400 01:54:43

177 Chris Duro M60-64 400 01:55:45 400 01:55:45

178 Emma Roe W50-54 400 01:55:47 400 01:55:47

179 Mike Taylor M50-54 400 01:57:18 400 01:57:18

180 Gerry Symes M75-79 400 01:58:24 400 01:58:24

181 Adam Firth M40-44 400 01:59:01 400 01:59:01

182 Emma Langford W35-39 400 01:59:42 400 01:59:42

183 Frances Robbs de la Hoyde W25-29 380 01:46:38 380 01:46:38

184 Eleanor Jones W40-44 380 01:47:53 380 01:47:53

185 Marian Fletcher W65-69 380 01:55:11 380 01:55:11

186 Clare Dainton W45-49 380 01:56:54 380 01:56:54

187 Claire Cobley W50-54 380 01:57:10 380 01:57:10

188 Paul Griffiths M45-49 380 01:58:23 380 01:58:23

189 Jessamine Bate W40-44 380 01:58:28 380 01:58:28

190 Lorraine Reuber W55-59 380 01:59:18 380 01:59:18

191 Doyle Bronwen W55-59 380 01:59:40 380 01:59:40

192 McLean Paul M55-59 380 01:59:47 380 01:59:47

193 Alex Bateson W35-39 70 02:16:15 300 01:55:45 370 04:12:00

194 Matthew Leitch M15-19 360 01:58:04 360 01:58:04

195 Stuart Lester M45-49 350 02:02:37 350 02:02:37

196 Katie Shorrock W45-49 340 01:30:25 340 01:30:25

197 Susan Hird W50-54 340 01:46:59 340 01:46:59

198 Liz Bailey W35-39 340 01:51:03 340 01:51:03

199 Nathan Dangerfield M40-44 340 01:51:07 340 01:51:07

200 Yana Petrovska W20-24 340 01:57:08 340 01:57:08

201 Mick Durkin M60-64 340 01:57:29 340 01:57:29

202 Roy Bradley M75-79 200 01:44:31 140 02:05:13 340 03:49:44

203 Lilika Yokoyama-Nichols W10-14 320 01:37:04 320 01:37:04

204 Ian Coopet M75-79 320 01:47:47 320 01:47:47

205 Anne Haslam W60-64 320 01:50:07 320 01:50:07

206 Piers Miller M45-49 320 01:57:53 320 01:57:53

206 Lydia Miller W10-14 320 01:57:53 320 01:57:53

208 Sarah Cassie W50-54 320 01:58:18 320 01:58:18

209 Rex Bleakman M75-79 320 01:59:55 320 01:59:55

210 Roger Hodgson M65-69 300 01:45:10 300 01:45:10

211 Rob Hart M55-59 300 01:55:19 300 01:55:19

212 Carla Gibbons W40-44 300 01:58:33 300 01:58:33

213 Beck Addison W50-54 300 01:59:20 300 01:59:20

214 Sophie Milner W50-54 300 01:59:28 300 01:59:28

215 Joseph Hammerton M45-49 300 02:03:07 300 02:03:07

216 Emma Campbell W40-44 280 01:39:21 280 01:39:21

217 Cat Oldham W30-34 280 01:52:19 280 01:52:19

218 Ashley Willis M45-49 270 02:16:32 270 02:16:32

219 Emma Roberts W50-54 260 01:45:12 260 01:45:12

220 Sally Hunter W60-64 260 01:48:50 260 01:48:50

221 Diane Lee W45-49 260 01:56:00 260 01:56:00

222 Nicola Jennings W45-49 260 01:59:18 260 01:59:18



223 Richard Smith M60-64 220 01:40:08 220 01:40:08

224 Erbert Hoover M55-59 220 01:51:13 220 01:51:13

225 Sally Twigg W40-44 220 01:54:33 220 01:54:33

226 Jaime Gray W45-49 220 01:54:41 220 01:54:41

227 Jack Hodgson M30-34 210 02:24:58 210 02:24:58

228 Christopher Bent M75-79 180 02:05:01 180 02:05:01

229 Nicky Best W55-59 170 02:06:03 170 02:06:03

230 Helen Barry W55-59 170 02:10:38 170 02:10:38

231 Sarah Leitch W50-54 160 01:54:56 160 01:54:56

232 Jessica Leitch W15-19 160 01:55:04 160 01:55:04

233 Emily Cooper W30-34 150 02:38:04 150 02:38:04

234 Morag Thompson W55-59 140 02:11:04 140 02:11:04

235 Zoe Sewter W45-49 120 01:56:56 120 01:56:56

236 Lynsey Jefferies W40-44 110 02:10:29 110 02:10:29

237 Emma Wilshaw W35-39 50 02:14:02 50 02:14:02

238 Sid Smith M75-79 20 00:07:46 20 00:07:46

239 BenLSO Watkins M45-49 -610 03:38:51 -610 03:38:51

240 Kes Sampson M60-64 -940 04:05:13 -940 04:05:13

241 Elizabeth Arden Lingford W55-59 -550 03:20:48 -490 03:22:54 -1040 06:43:42

242 Nicola Jackson W25-29 -930 03:58:41 -420 03:05:50 -310 02:52:15 -1660 09:56:46

243 Stephen Lewington M50-54 -2590 07:20:04 -2590 07:20:04

Latest update at: 02/10/2023 11:29:21 BST

Peak Raid Anytime Category Results

Pos Name Age R1 Time R2 Time R3  Time R4 Time Total Time

1 Pasco Reynolds M10-14 500 01:49:33 480 01:59:33 480 02:03:02 520 01:55:34 1980 07:47:42

2 Caspar Reynolds M15-19 500 01:54:22 420 01:57:00 520 01:58:27 520 01:55:30 1960 07:45:19

3 Jago Reynolds M10-14 420 01:55:08 320 01:53:15 170 02:02:11 240 01:48:56 1150 07:39:30

4 Alexander Simpson M15-19 320 01:55:21 220 02:09:43 260 01:58:36 240 01:58:44 1040 08:02:24

5 Matthew Leitch M15-19 360 01:58:04 360 01:58:04

1 Rich Price M25-29 640 01:57:19 540 01:59:14 590 02:00:37 570 02:00:36 2340 07:57:46

2 Adam Yorwerth M25-29 560 01:58:39 540 02:01:38 1100 04:00:17

3 Oliver Hayward M25-29 380 01:54:03 260 02:19:13 380 01:48:39 1020 06:01:55

4 Oliver Howell M25-29 500 01:55:48 500 01:55:48

5 Luke Stangroom M25-29 430 02:05:00 430 02:05:00

6 Thomas Leitch M20-24 400 01:44:48 400 01:44:48

1 David Pettit M35-39 620 01:55:53 580 01:57:51 660 01:58:53 640 01:59:35 2500 07:52:12

2 Mike Jones M35-39 580 01:52:40 580 01:58:21 590 02:00:35 620 01:56:27 2370 07:48:03

3 Will Ward M30-34 480 01:49:31 430 02:00:08 420 02:03:53 460 01:51:47 1790 07:45:19

4 Alasdair Sparrow M35-39 360 01:55:57 360 01:58:14 420 01:56:01 420 02:01:10 1560 07:51:22

5 Daniel Stockton M35-39 460 01:57:14 480 01:51:52 540 01:46:32 1480 05:35:38

6 Chris Herbert M35-39 380 01:55:47 360 01:53:43 380 01:55:04 360 01:50:49 1480 07:35:23

7 Tom Garwood M35-39 380 01:58:04 380 01:56:46 290 02:10:44 370 02:00:17 1420 08:05:51

8 Sam Pole M30-34 580 01:55:28 530 02:00:08 160 02:41:55 1270 06:37:31

9 Kester Shawcroft M30-34 440 01:56:07 480 01:59:30 920 03:55:37

10 Marcus Brewer M35-39 440 01:39:26 440 01:46:19 880 03:25:45

11 Adam Samuel M30-34 470 02:00:15 410 02:08:18 880 04:08:33

12 Chris Wilshaw M35-39 380 01:55:51 480 01:56:47 860 03:52:38

13 Zac Clowes M35-39 400 01:54:46 380 01:59:54 780 03:54:40

14 Ben Burrell M35-39 420 01:59:38 360 01:56:08 780 03:55:46

15 Wil Jarmain M35-39 360 01:55:39 360 01:56:52 720 03:52:31

16 Nathan Grant M30-34 490 02:02:54 490 02:02:54

17 Andrew Ward M35-39 480 01:55:48 480 01:55:48

18 Jack Hodgson M30-34 210 02:24:58 210 02:24:58

1 Martyn James M40-44 670 02:02:17 540 01:57:39 610 02:00:25 680 01:53:46 2500 07:54:07



2 Lawrence Eccles M40-44 660 01:59:47 500 02:05:39 660 01:58:05 660 02:01:52 2480 08:05:23

3 Rory Harris M40-44 550 02:08:06 520 01:58:27 610 02:04:59 650 02:00:09 2330 08:11:41

4 Ben Fletcher M45-49 560 01:56:26 500 01:54:51 560 01:58:38 610 02:00:14 2230 07:50:09

5 Simon Choppin M40-44 540 01:54:07 380 01:57:57 500 01:54:29 460 01:49:06 1880 07:35:39

6 Michael Priestman M40-44 500 01:56:51 330 02:02:06 410 02:00:31 500 01:59:03 1740 07:58:31

7 James Fulson M40-44 540 01:54:09 380 01:58:03 460 01:49:06 1380 05:41:18

8 Charlie Jefferson M40-44 260 02:13:05 400 01:51:51 430 02:00:19 1090 06:05:15

9 Ben Hill M40-44 400 01:59:39 440 01:59:54 840 03:59:33

10 James Tissington M40-44 320 01:51:14 420 01:50:43 740 03:41:57

11 Trikic Michael M40-44 500 01:58:52 500 01:58:52

12 Adam Firth M40-44 400 01:59:01 400 01:59:01

13 Paul Griffiths M45-49 380 01:58:23 380 01:58:23

14 Stuart Lester M45-49 350 02:02:37 350 02:02:37

15 Nathan Dangerfield M40-44 340 01:51:07 340 01:51:07

16 Piers Miller M45-49 320 01:57:53 320 01:57:53

17 Joseph Hammerton M45-49 300 02:03:07 300 02:03:07

18 Ashley Willis M45-49 270 02:16:32 270 02:16:32

19 BenLSO Watkins M45-49 -610 03:38:51 -610 03:38:51

1 Jonathan Whilock M55-59 540 01:58:48 520 01:57:21 600 01:55:44 620 01:55:09 2280 07:47:02

2 David Whitaker M55-59 520 02:01:44 520 01:57:46 580 01:55:55 580 01:58:38 2200 07:54:03

3 Jim Harris M50-54 560 01:51:52 520 01:59:25 560 01:56:47 540 01:58:35 2180 07:46:39

4 Paul Murgatroyd M55-59 520 01:49:02 500 01:59:55 560 01:59:34 520 01:53:28 2100 07:41:59

5 Thomas Corden M50-54 540 01:51:31 440 01:56:57 560 01:55:01 560 01:59:52 2100 07:43:21

6 James McMurtry M55-59 520 01:55:11 480 01:57:12 480 01:56:12 500 01:52:21 1980 07:40:56

7 Pip Taylor M55-59 500 01:58:24 440 01:59:14 520 01:57:55 520 01:57:00 1980 07:52:33

8 Mike Buckenham M50-54 480 01:47:48 460 01:58:21 450 02:06:37 520 01:59:41 1910 07:52:27

9 David Shiels M50-54 460 01:57:24 390 02:02:52 410 02:06:20 570 02:00:29 1830 08:07:05

10 Jeremy Engineer M55-59 460 02:01:04 400 01:55:07 440 01:57:24 500 02:01:35 1800 07:55:10

11 James Garnett M55-59 440 01:57:46 420 01:57:50 410 02:00:12 380 01:52:37 1650 07:48:25

12 Ivor Davies M55-59 380 01:55:58 370 02:00:33 300 01:44:58 420 01:59:51 1470 07:41:20

13 Ade West-Samuel M55-59 460 01:50:06 400 01:55:15 520 02:03:07 1380 05:48:28

14 David Patrick M55-59 480 01:56:19 410 02:00:53 400 01:53:14 1290 05:50:26

15 Andy Evans M50-54 300 01:56:22 360 01:51:34 270 02:10:09 340 01:54:48 1270 07:52:53

16 Ian Stinson M50-54 360 01:56:58 360 01:54:17 400 01:55:19 1120 05:46:34

17 Adrian Spencer M50-54 420 01:55:39 360 02:01:17 340 02:01:53 1120 05:58:49

18 Sean Orchard M55-59 420 01:48:55 380 01:58:25 300 02:09:15 1100 05:56:35

19 Ian Jones M55-59 290 02:00:36 320 01:58:50 440 01:57:30 1050 05:56:56

20 Jim Simpson M55-59 320 01:54:19 220 02:09:48 260 01:58:40 240 01:58:42 1040 08:01:29

21 Matthew Pink M50-54 410 02:08:22 560 01:58:44 970 04:07:06

22 Darren Graham M55-59 460 01:57:20 500 01:57:04 960 03:54:24

23 Paul Taylor M55-59 480 01:58:11 420 01:58:32 900 03:56:43

24 Paul Gebbett M50-54 400 02:01:39 480 02:01:55 880 04:03:34

25 Martin Berry M50-54 380 01:59:00 460 01:58:01 840 03:57:01

26 Karl Kingsman M55-59 420 01:58:04 420 02:01:15 840 03:59:19

27 Stewart Leitch M50-54 400 01:44:41 360 01:58:08 760 03:42:49

28 Darryl Watton M50-54 540 01:51:38 540 01:51:38

29 Mike Yorwerth M55-59 540 01:59:35 540 01:59:35

30 Edward de Salis Young M50-54 480 02:05:14 480 02:05:14

31 Lee Rawson M50-54 460 02:01:40 460 02:01:40

32 Mike Nolan M55-59 450 02:01:00 450 02:01:00

33 Maria Hart M55-59 400 01:51:52 400 01:51:52

34 Mark Chapman M55-59 400 01:54:43 400 01:54:43

35 Mike Taylor M50-54 400 01:57:18 400 01:57:18

36 McLean Paul M55-59 380 01:59:47 380 01:59:47

37 Rob Hart M55-59 300 01:55:19 300 01:55:19

38 Stephen Lewington M50-54 -2590 07:20:04 -2590 07:20:04



1 Simon Caldwell M60-64 520 01:57:18 500 01:58:38 500 01:57:43 570 02:00:45 2090 07:54:24

2 Andy Bell M60-64 540 01:57:08 460 01:59:04 540 02:01:07 530 02:02:05 2070 07:59:24

3 Andy Jackson M60-64 540 01:56:22 420 01:53:49 540 01:50:00 560 01:59:35 2060 07:39:46

4 Guy Lingford M65-69 500 01:50:55 400 01:56:01 530 02:02:34 500 01:55:31 1930 07:45:01

5 Mike Cust M65-69 420 01:59:11 360 01:55:11 480 02:01:21 460 01:55:43 1720 07:51:26

6 Paul Terrett M60-64 450 02:00:28 370 02:04:01 410 02:06:43 440 01:59:14 1670 08:10:26

7 Ray Collins M65-69 440 01:50:20 380 01:55:40 400 01:54:09 360 01:57:50 1580 07:37:59

8 Harry Lowe M60-64 380 01:55:26 380 01:55:29 380 01:57:30 380 01:58:50 1520 07:47:15

9 Andrew Johnson M65-69 380 01:56:13 360 01:56:08 420 01:53:49 230 02:14:18 1390 08:00:28

10 John Derrick M60-64 380 01:55:58 380 01:56:18 420 01:59:54 1180 05:52:10

11 Ian Wallis M60-64 260 01:49:31 340 01:50:42 210 02:02:31 260 02:03:53 1070 07:46:37

12 Andy Clough M65-69 400 01:56:06 370 02:00:35 770 03:56:41

13 Nigel Plant M60-64 260 01:54:54 320 01:58:59 580 03:53:53

14 Stephen Watts M60-64 520 01:53:15 520 01:53:15

15 David Veryard M60-64 510 02:00:39 510 02:00:39

16 Dougie Craig M60-64 240 01:57:34 200 01:58:49 440 03:56:23

17 Chris Duro M60-64 400 01:55:45 400 01:55:45

18 Mick Durkin M60-64 340 01:57:29 340 01:57:29

19 Roger Hodgson M65-69 300 01:45:10 300 01:45:10

20 Richard Smith M60-64 220 01:40:08 220 01:40:08

21 Kes Sampson M60-64 -940 04:05:13 -940 04:05:13

1 Bill Hanley M70-74 460 01:52:41 400 01:57:26 440 01:59:26 480 01:57:32 1780 07:47:05

2 Ian Ankers M70-74 440 01:58:15 420 01:57:29 420 01:54:35 460 01:55:21 1740 07:45:40

3 Jonathan Howell M70-74 480 01:59:47 420 01:59:32 440 02:03:29 380 02:03:26 1720 08:06:14

4 Richard Scarsbrook M75-79 360 01:57:58 300 01:39:05 300 01:50:14 340 01:49:03 1300 07:16:20

5 Simon Brister M70-74 440 01:51:01 360 01:53:41 380 01:58:41 1180 05:43:23

6 John Booth M70-74 380 01:55:09 320 01:57:15 420 02:05:14 1120 05:57:38

7 John Williams M70-74 380 01:52:58 340 01:53:22 330 02:08:11 1050 05:54:31

8 John Gorman M70-74 340 01:46:28 240 01:48:36 320 01:42:27 900 05:17:31

9 Peter Gorvett M75-79 420 01:57:59 440 01:58:13 860 03:56:12

10 Tony Hulme M75-79 400 01:57:40 270 02:12:25 670 04:10:05

11 Alan Kitchener M70-74 340 01:56:52 320 01:57:34 660 03:54:26

12 Neil Croasdell M75-79 320 02:01:37 280 01:52:43 600 03:54:20

13 William Hammerton M75-79 340 01:58:04 240 01:50:34 580 03:48:38

14 Gerry Symes M75-79 400 01:58:24 400 01:58:24

15 Roy Bradley M75-79 200 01:44:31 140 02:05:13 340 03:49:44

16 Ian Coopet M75-79 320 01:47:47 320 01:47:47

17 Rex Bleakman M75-79 320 01:59:55 320 01:59:55

18 Christopher Bent M75-79 180 02:05:01 180 02:05:01

1 Lilika Yokoyama-Nichols W10-14 320 01:37:04 320 01:37:04

2 Lydia Miller W10-14 320 01:57:53 320 01:57:53

3 Jessica Leitch W15-19 160 01:55:04 160 01:55:04

1 Hannah Burkhardt W25-29 560 01:59:41 530 02:02:14 1090 04:01:55

2 Sarah Binks W25-29 380 01:54:05 260 02:19:23 380 01:48:34 1020 06:02:02

3 Frances Robbs de la Hoyde W25-29 380 01:46:38 380 01:46:38

4 Yana Petrovska W20-24 340 01:57:08 340 01:57:08

5 Nicola Jackson W25-29 -930 03:58:41 -420 03:05:50 -310 02:52:15 -1660 09:56:46

1 Ruth Pettit W35-39 520 01:54:20 460 01:49:52 560 01:57:03 540 01:54:41 2080 07:35:56

2 Paula Hollings W30-34 480 01:56:38 440 01:54:09 460 02:03:53 520 01:59:33 1900 07:54:13

3 Anna Watkinson-Powell W30-34 380 01:57:27 460 01:59:29 540 01:57:00 1380 05:53:56

4 Stephanie Llewelyn W35-39 340 01:47:41 360 01:57:09 280 02:11:24 400 01:55:52 1380 07:52:06

5 Anna Harding W35-39 420 01:58:53 460 01:57:18 480 01:58:41 1360 05:54:52

6 Hannah Greenlee W35-39 380 01:51:45 340 01:52:53 310 02:00:50 280 01:38:40 1310 07:24:08

7 Jane Rigby W35-39 460 01:44:48 400 01:58:26 860 03:43:14

8 Lily Hayes W30-34 360 01:57:05 200 01:59:37 300 01:59:23 860 05:56:05

9 Emily Chaplais W35-39 310 02:06:58 480 01:52:52 790 03:59:50



10 Becky Bull W30-34 400 01:49:40 320 01:57:02 720 03:46:42

11 Paula Bateson W30-34 370 02:04:11 290 02:10:12 660 04:14:23

12 Ali Garrigan W35-39 280 01:55:55 360 01:56:33 640 03:52:28

13 Emma Vincent W30-34 200 02:17:58 300 01:57:52 500 04:15:50

14 Eloise Lee W35-39 450 02:02:27 450 02:02:27

15 Laura Owen W35-39 250 02:04:32 120 02:03:58 80 02:01:26 450 06:09:56

16 Naomi Rabin W35-39 210 02:04:32 200 01:56:12 410 04:00:44

17 Emma Langford W35-39 400 01:59:42 400 01:59:42

18 Alex Bateson W35-39 70 02:16:15 300 01:55:45 370 04:12:00

19 Liz Bailey W35-39 340 01:51:03 340 01:51:03

20 Cat Oldham W30-34 280 01:52:19 280 01:52:19

21 Emily Cooper W30-34 150 02:38:04 150 02:38:04

22 Emma Wilshaw W35-39 50 02:14:02 50 02:14:02

1 Louise Reynolds W45-49 500 01:54:30 480 01:59:46 500 01:58:56 430 02:02:31 1910 07:55:43

2 Emily Thompson W40-44 460 01:57:53 420 01:59:13 440 01:52:59 440 01:42:12 1760 07:32:17

3 Carmen Elphick W45-49 370 02:00:51 400 01:50:31 420 01:54:01 420 01:44:18 1610 07:29:41

4 Anna James W40-44 420 01:49:26 340 01:55:19 360 01:57:53 440 01:57:50 1560 07:40:28

5 Samantha Hardman W40-44 380 01:55:52 340 01:49:38 380 01:56:00 360 01:50:55 1460 07:32:25

6 Rachael Lawrance W45-49 420 01:56:41 360 02:03:53 300 02:01:12 370 02:02:01 1450 08:03:47

7 Cally Harding W45-49 260 01:59:16 320 01:58:37 340 02:03:04 320 01:49:34 1240 07:50:31

8 Helen Fulson W40-44 300 01:55:26 300 01:57:07 260 02:01:52 360 01:52:08 1220 07:46:33

9 Amy Baron-Hall W40-44 360 01:53:50 340 01:54:08 320 01:59:02 1020 05:47:00

10 Celine Pagnier W45-49 380 01:52:54 380 01:58:25 760 03:51:19

11 Catherine Davey W40-44 430 02:00:01 320 01:58:47 750 03:58:48

12 Elly Bate W45-49 420 01:55:17 320 02:01:49 740 03:57:06

13 Susan Reeves W45-49 250 02:02:07 200 02:03:03 240 01:55:55 690 06:01:05

14 Chloe Bate W40-44 380 01:58:29 300 02:03:17 680 04:01:46

15 Joanna Butt W45-49 260 01:45:14 160 01:46:51 230 02:06:33 650 05:38:38

16 Katharine Sellers W40-44 300 01:55:15 300 01:57:06 600 03:52:21

17 Rachel Wallace W40-44 320 01:59:05 170 02:10:31 490 04:09:36

18 Jo Lurati W40-44 250 02:02:14 200 02:03:17 450 04:05:31

19 Eileen McBride W40-44 250 02:04:25 120 02:03:58 80 02:01:43 450 06:10:06

20 Fiona Fullwood W45-49 440 01:45:22 440 01:45:22

21 Madeleine Rogers W45-49 430 02:00:01 430 02:00:01

22 Eleanor Jones W40-44 380 01:47:53 380 01:47:53

23 Clare Dainton W45-49 380 01:56:54 380 01:56:54

24 Jessamine Bate W40-44 380 01:58:28 380 01:58:28

25 Katie Shorrock W45-49 340 01:30:25 340 01:30:25

26 Carla Gibbons W40-44 300 01:58:33 300 01:58:33

27 Emma Campbell W40-44 280 01:39:21 280 01:39:21

28 Diane Lee W45-49 260 01:56:00 260 01:56:00

29 Nicola Jennings W45-49 260 01:59:18 260 01:59:18

30 Sally Twigg W40-44 220 01:54:33 220 01:54:33

31 Jaime Gray W45-49 220 01:54:41 220 01:54:41

32 Zoe Sewter W45-49 120 01:56:56 120 01:56:56

33 Lynsey Jefferies W40-44 110 02:10:29 110 02:10:29

1 Julia Nolan W55-59 460 01:48:46 420 01:59:30 450 02:00:24 480 01:54:34 1810 07:43:14

2 Lucy Wiegand W55-59 440 01:54:54 440 01:54:53 450 02:00:38 480 01:57:29 1810 07:47:54

3 Emily Sanders W55-59 360 01:59:34 360 01:55:10 320 01:55:57 400 01:53:53 1440 07:44:34

4 Katherine Lakhani W55-59 360 01:43:33 240 01:57:36 320 01:55:34 340 01:52:50 1260 07:29:33

5 Jane Huws W55-59 320 01:50:00 300 01:57:14 280 01:50:58 320 01:42:34 1220 07:20:46

6 Lynn Andrews W55-59 280 01:57:55 240 01:57:33 340 01:51:27 340 01:53:02 1200 07:39:57

7 Helen Barnett W55-59 440 01:56:19 380 01:59:42 370 02:04:25 1190 06:00:26

8 Julia Lowe W50-54 360 01:55:02 240 01:58:31 280 01:56:38 300 01:59:02 1180 07:49:13

9 Kirsty Bryan-Jones W50-54 500 01:51:19 440 01:54:36 940 03:45:55

10 Paula Evans W50-54 300 01:56:19 360 01:51:36 280 02:09:55 940 05:57:50



11 Karen Griffiths W55-59 440 01:55:05 440 01:52:30 880 03:47:35

12 Jenny Lightfoot W50-54 400 01:56:31 420 01:56:20 820 03:52:51

13 Jones Margaret W55-59 300 01:59:17 190 02:06:58 320 01:56:20 810 06:02:35

14 Kathryn Rehal W55-59 200 01:51:33 200 02:07:47 200 01:56:31 200 01:45:50 800 07:41:41

15 Kate Saville W50-54 360 01:57:52 340 01:48:33 20 01:57:36 720 05:44:01

16 Clare Griffin W50-54 340 01:58:28 320 01:52:54 660 03:51:22

17 Rachel Hathaway W50-54 260 01:45:04 160 01:46:46 230 02:06:23 650 05:38:13

18 Yvonne Beckwith W50-54 320 01:47:38 320 01:58:09 640 03:45:47

19 Tracy Craig W55-59 340 01:50:09 300 01:56:59 640 03:47:08

20 Paula Furnival W55-59 310 02:04:29 260 02:07:16 570 04:11:45

21 Amanda Yorwerth W55-59 540 01:59:40 540 01:59:40

22 Rachel Morrison W50-54 180 01:48:02 320 01:52:20 500 03:40:22

23 Emma Roe W50-54 400 01:55:47 400 01:55:47

24 Claire Cobley W50-54 380 01:57:10 380 01:57:10

25 Lorraine Reuber W55-59 380 01:59:18 380 01:59:18

26 Doyle Bronwen W55-59 380 01:59:40 380 01:59:40

27 Susan Hird W50-54 340 01:46:59 340 01:46:59

28 Sarah Cassie W50-54 320 01:58:18 320 01:58:18

29 Beck Addison W50-54 300 01:59:20 300 01:59:20

30 Sophie Milner W50-54 300 01:59:28 300 01:59:28

31 Emma Roberts W50-54 260 01:45:12 260 01:45:12

32 Nicky Best W55-59 170 02:06:03 170 02:06:03

33 Helen Barry W55-59 170 02:10:38 170 02:10:38

34 Sarah Leitch W50-54 160 01:54:56 160 01:54:56

35 Morag Thompson W55-59 140 02:11:04 140 02:11:04

36 Elizabeth Arden Lingford W55-59 -550 03:20:48 -490 03:22:54 -1040 06:43:42

1 Janet Hill W65-69 400 01:52:24 380 01:57:06 380 01:53:38 360 01:57:06 1520 07:40:14

2 Liz Tromans W60-64 370 02:00:12 360 01:50:54 360 01:52:12 380 01:47:22 1470 07:30:40

3 Nicola Hart W60-64 360 01:47:17 360 02:01:21 240 01:43:25 320 01:46:11 1280 07:18:14

4 Jill Croskell W65-69 320 01:50:06 320 01:54:11 220 02:07:13 320 01:41:09 1180 07:32:39

5 Jo Gleig W60-64 320 01:50:02 290 02:04:22 340 01:50:57 950 05:45:21

6 Hilary Bloor W65-69 240 01:55:57 160 02:11:37 270 02:02:46 260 01:52:02 930 08:02:22

7 Maggie Gorman W65-69 340 01:46:29 240 01:48:10 320 01:42:39 900 05:17:18

8 Kathleen Turner W65-69 280 01:55:52 190 02:06:23 470 04:02:15

9 Marian Fletcher W65-69 380 01:55:11 380 01:55:11

10 Anne Haslam W60-64 320 01:50:07 320 01:50:07

11 Sally Hunter W60-64 260 01:48:50 260 01:48:50

1 Sarah Hargreaves W70-74 460 01:59:55 360 01:56:46 400 01:45:59 400 01:55:08 1620 07:37:48

2 Katy Thompson W70-74 320 01:53:47 330 02:02:21 380 01:58:01 340 01:56:40 1370 07:50:49

3 Hazel Winder W70-74 380 01:54:26 460 01:50:34 340 01:51:42 1180 05:36:42

4 Jill Davies W70-74 250 02:00:31 160 01:51:34 340 01:59:26 280 01:59:00 1030 07:50:31

5 Marilyn Hammerton W75-79 320 01:53:59 300 01:56:04 620 03:50:03

Latest update at: 02/10/2023 11:29:21 BST


